Ministries and Department

Schedule (4)
	Serial

Number
	Subject
	Responsible

Person
	Current

Expenditure
	Expenditures

	
	
	
	
	Payment of Interest
	Contribution
	Capital 

Expenditure
	Debts
	Savings
	Reserved Fund

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Disbursement of Loans
	Repayment of Loans 
	Investment in Organizations
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats
	Kyats

	1
	Foreign Affairs
	Prime Minister or a person delegated by the Prime Minister
	165,000,000
	
	5,152,000
	37,621,270
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Defence
	ditto
	16,189,426,570
	
	
	8,277,547,840
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Tatmadaaw Affairs
	ditto
	1,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Progress  of Border & National Races and Development Affairs 
	ditto
	216,200,000
	
	365,000,000
	361,069,130
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Home Affairs
	ditto
	2,245,120,000
	
	160,246,500
	202,014,320
	
	61,252,000
	
	
	

	6
	Immigration and Population
	ditto
	183,000,000
	
	
	30,198,880
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Religious Affairs
	ditto
	117,200,000
	
	28,679,800
	102,813,720
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Social Welfare, Relief and Resettlement 
	ditto
	149,300,000
	
	19,300,000
	129,527,930
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Information
	ditto
	289,000,000
	
	
	60,772,640
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	Culture
	ditto
	100,000,000
	
	51,060
	584,567,560
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	Education
	ditto
	5,509,800,000
	
	306,850
	1,870,365,560
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	Health
	ditto
	1,188,000,000
	
	2,842,000
	917,378,250
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	Sports
	ditto
	109,000,000
	
	12,565,000
	69,093,990
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	Labour
	ditto
	50,150,000
	
	265,000
	10,179,300
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	Forestry
	ditto
	565,300,000
	
	612,000
	384,556,270
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	Agriculture and Irrigation 
	ditto
	4,765,300,000
	
	429,500
	3,387,649,120
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	Livestock Breeding and Fisheries
	ditto
	385,900,000
	1,185,000
	274,000
	159,843,100
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	Mines
	ditto
	74,000,000
	
	
	5,387,490
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	Industry No.(1)
	ditto
	41,839,000
	
	
	3,907,420
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	Industry No.(2)
	ditto
	2,900,000
	
	
	650,000
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	Science and Technology
	ditto
	227,000,000
	
	210,000
	447,123,300
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	Energy
	ditto
	12,900,000
	
	
	6,036,770
	
	
	
	
	

	23
	Electric Power
	ditto
	1,600,000
	
	
	11,239,000
	
	
	
	
	

	24
	Construction
	ditto
	3,078,100,000
	
	
	3,245,852,340
	
	
	
	
	

	25
	Transport
	ditto
	216,300,000
	10,974,250
	570,000
	2,177,315,610
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	Rail Transportation
	ditto
	61,160,000
	
	
	6,383,400
	
	
	
	
	

	27
	Communications, Posts and Telegraphs
	ditto
	49,800,000
	
	760,000
	43,852,490
	
	
	
	
	

	28
	Commerce
	ditto
	46,500,000
	
	200,000
	16,100,000
	
	
	
	
	

	29
	Hotels and Tourism Services 
	ditto
	10,000,000
	
	
	975,250
	
	
	
	
	

	30
	Co-operatives
	ditto
	292,340,000
	
	6,000,000
	67,406,190
	
	
	
	
	

	31
	National Planning and Economic Development 
	ditto
	99,800,000
	
	2,109,000
	104,389,880
	
	
	
	
	

	32
	Finance and Revenue
	ditto
	382,557,000
	8,735,750,000
	100,180,000
	88,611,940
	
	462,417,000
	20,000,000
	300,000
	

	33
	Pension and Gratuities
	ditto
	1,372,000,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	34
	Gratuities and Commuted Pensions
	ditto
	451,000,000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	35
	Reserved Fund
	Responsible person who is authorized to administer from this Fund as shown in Schedule 1, 2, 3 or a person delegated by such responsible person
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	100,000,000

	
	
	Total
	38,647,613,570
	8,747,909,250
	705,752,710
	22,810,428,800
	
	525,712,000
	20,000,000
	300,000
	100,000,000


